EXHIBIT 9-A

MONTEREY PENINSULA

WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT

5 HARRIS COURT, BLDG. G | i
POST OFFICE BOX 85 , MBWMD
MONTEREY, CA 93942-0085 » (831) 658-5601 e ekt

FAX (831) 644-9558 e http://www/mpwmd.dst.ca.us

Please PRINT OR TYPE all information. Applications must be received within twenty-one (21) days after an
appealable decision has been made pursuant to District Rule 70. To be considered for an appeal hearing, please
submit a completed application and include a non-refundable processing fee (8250 for less than half acre-foot of water,
3500 for half - one acre-foot of water, and 3750 for more than one acre- -foot of water); other information as necessary
which may include 5 years of water records from purveyor. The Board will support or deny your appeal based on the
pertinent information you have provided. Submission of an mcomplete application may constitute grounds for denial of
your request.

APPLICATION FOR APPEAL
APPLICANT INFORMATION
Applicant's Full Name: a‘l"arw}. 2 Cat, 4. = Kathviun A 6/\
Mailing Address: 2. 2o 44 5\ (\ :
City: %TOGE LOM , State: / A Zip: 4‘*5 2&‘!-'
Phone Number(s): Work ( e Home (_ ——"" :
Name of Agent(s) to Represent Apphcant j@(IM wé-y /' %M rae 2 FA'A AV&lLﬂlﬂiﬂc

Mailing Address: 591 [ g , AveH 2/ —
Clty:(gl@l Z«l’) Eoye State: (:A Zip: ? 2(;}’ 50

Phone Number(s): Work (&3 3| VA7 2.7 (255 Home ( )

L

P,

OPERTY INFORMATION ;

Full Name of Property Owner: LTI L '
Mailing Address: 122, F‘Bd)( 44’ /7{7 -
City: Q(T}ﬂ/k%m _ State: CA Zip: %204’
Phone Number(s): Work ( ) Home ( ’,-‘..*“’)“""""'”‘“‘"_"“

Property Address: _, $3¢27.. \7 Ml O lor, .

- city FUA !r(u Svoud ) State: _ (A Zip: C) L kw1

Assessor's Parcel Number: __ OO cz -_ool| - 2 ﬁfl: & o % =

Property Area: Acres: Square Feet: 'Zﬁ ﬂz Other:

past Land Use: > ingtles Family Romiolomee |

Present Land Use: 5 mé

Proposed Land Use: Sﬁ/wte 2

Existing buildings? Yes Pﬂ‘

Types of uses and square footage:




APPEAL APPLICATION , _ EXHIBIT 1

STATEMENT OF APPEAL REQUEST

*If additional space is needed for response to any question, please continue on a separate piece of paper and attach it to the back of this .
application. :

1.

From which rule(s) or staff's decision(s) are you requesting an appeal?

District Rule 25.5-C-

Do you feel the rule or staff's decision is applicable in most cases, or do you believe it should be revoked or
changed? A
I believe the staff's decision was incorrecti

T believe the documentation requirements are unreasonable for

Rule 25.5-C, when documenhation for Rule 11 has been provided.

It should be revoked or changed.

What were the circumstances surrounding your decision to appeal?

It is evident that both parcels have always been used as one

site. Please see information attached: Site plan showing existing
hose bib and water lines for previous sprinklers; site plan

showing improvements across both parcel lines; -information

from landscape company hired by original owner; ownership records.

Please state the special circumstances that distinguish your apphcatlon from all others Whlch are subject to
enforcement of this process. :

See- above (attached) information.

Subdivision of parcels was not recorded until June1984,

though the tentative map was approved in 1982.

No fencing or division has.ever been installed between parcels

A and B. The perimeter has continuous fencin around both parcels
What difficulties or hardshlps would result if your appeal request 1s (cqie

The current owners purchased the property based on using water
credits from the exist. residence to build their home on the
parcel C. ©Not receiving the historic exterior water credits
would make building their residence impractical.

What specific action are you requesting that the Board take?

Allow credit tor the documented historic exterior water use on
parcel C. .

Please indicate if you intend to make a statement at the appeal hearing, and list the names of any other
individuals who may speak on your behalf. \

- Yes. Jeanne Byrne

PosSibly Pat Craig, Craven Landscaping

SUBMITTED BY APPLICANT



' " APPLICATION FOR APPEAL, | EXHIBIT 2
PROJECT INFORMATION

*If addjtional space is needed for response to any questions, please continue on a separate piece of paper and attach it to the back of this
application. '

. Proposed Residence Existing Residence
1.  TypeofProject: X New Construction X Remodel/Addition .

2. Proposed New Use: (Please refer to the District's current Fixture Unit/Use Category sheet for assistance with thi
' question.) : ‘

: New-11.1units Existing-7.8units
y - ResidentialNo. Dwellings 2 Total No. Fixture Units (Residential Only) 8 _ 9yni ts
) Existing available units 18.9

Commercial/Industrial/Governmental

Type of Use: : Square Footage:

Other (Specify):

3. Current Zoning Classification:
Residential - R1B3

1 0 ety st ]

4. Name of the water company which services the property:
Cal Am g ,

5. Do you feel this project will use less water than that calculated by the District? If so, please explain how much you
~ " believe the project will use, and the basis on which you make this assumption.

Yes- The change in existing high flow fixtures (toilets,washer,
and dishwasher) to ultra low flow fixtures will decrease water use._

6. Has this project been approved by the local jurisdiction? If so, please list or attach a copy of all conditions which
have been imposed on the project. (Attach a copy of these conditions and approvals received.)

Pending decision on exterior water allocation.
7. Does the applicant intend to obtain a municipal or county building permit for the project within ninety (90) days
following the granting of a water connection permit? If not, when will water be needed at the site?
Yes " '
*****************************************;k******************fk*****************************

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information in the application and on accompanying attachments is correct to
the best of my knowledge and belief. ‘

= &MLQ%M | . B-Y-ow "?aa/t;zf@érdw o

§ign’éﬂ1re of Applicant Date/Location

( NOTE TO APPLICANT: You may attach written findings for the Board to review and consider in support of the
action you have requested.

RN

Official Use Only

Fee Received 5} 9’5/ Ob ' Receipt No. : } QL{O{ »

CheckNo._ [© V2" 7 % Bank Routing No. _3 22 3" / (,«;),_?
I

Received by @ //% >

Y
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SUBMITTED BY APPLIGANT

U\demand\Work\Forms\Applications\Application for Appeal Revised 08062004.doc




Monterey Peninsula Water Management District

DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

(EX PARTE COMMUNICATIONS)

o2 \’( MVlO'_DJ\v ,ﬁﬁﬁﬂé‘tﬁé
Azral WYY

; ' &/‘W
Names and addresses of all persons authorized to communicate with the Board of
Directors on this matter:

Name or description of project, action, etc.:

Name Address

, @Ama 'Pa@ﬁﬁ/%%%
"F@ CEM 44%7 ?‘u%aéd\ LA G204
545%(0&&% Ave. %e&ga(& CH 9255

This Disclosure Statement is compléted in my capacity as[_]the Appllcant for matter referenced
in the first line, or as )] an authorized Agent of the Applicant. My signature evidences | am duly
authorized to act on behalf of all individuals and/or entities that have an ownership interest in
this matter (exceptions shall be noted by checking this box [] and providing a complete
explanation as an attachment to this Disclosure Statement). -

TPL‘PMM m d

| understand this Disclosure Statement is required to list the names and addresses of all
persons authorized to communicate with the Directors of the Water Management District on this

- matter. | further understand and agree to revise and amend this Disclosure Statement
whenever any other person is authorized to communicate regarding this matter. Oral disclosure
of agents shall not satxsfy this requirement.

| understand and agree that failure to disclose the name of individuals who shall communicate
with the District Board Members on behalf of the applicant shall subject the matter referenced
above to immediate review and denial. Further, | understand that if denial is based on failure of
either the applicant or of an authorized agent of the applicant to comply with these disclosure
-requirements, no request for approval of an identical or similar-matter shall be granted for a
period of twenty-four (24) months from the date this matter is denied. '

| declare the fo ig\omg to be frue and correct of my own personal knowledge. -| have signed this
form this __| y of M . , P2ove . This form is signed in
the City of_ 4 &4 F. éfzz)u , State of _(OA :

JeAnne. & ByvruE.
Namie (print) SUBMITTED BY APPLICANT

%\/l wasl [\;E/&(MA}\

8@ naiure V Usstaff\word\Forms\expartedisclosure.doc




JEAANL C. BYRAL, FAIA BECEIVE

AR CHI TECT.JS
May 22, 2006 MA\/ 3 S ?‘a‘gé Ei

B
Ll 8

Gabriela Ayala
Monterey Peninsula Water Management Dist.

5 Harris Ct., Bldg. G
Monterey, CA 93940

Re: Appeal of District decision on Rule 25 for 802 17 Mile Dr., Pacific Grove, CA 93950

Dear Gabby,

Enclosed please find an appeal application and disclosure statement for the above
mentioned property and the required fee. Attachments are included with the following
information in support of the appeal:
Original request for determination and documentation showing that the
two parcels have been continuously under one ownership since before
1982
Additional Documentation
A - Letter from John Hansen verifying continuous famlly ownersh|p
B - Application for Subdivision — intent of lot split was “not for new
Construction”
C - Tentative Parcel Map — 1982 showmg improvement straddlmg parcel
lines
D - Recorded Parcel Map — 1984 not actually subdivided until this date
E — Site Plan showing previous water lines for sprinkler system and
existing hose bib and MPWMD Inspectlon Form md:catmg
hose bib
F — Site Plan showing improvement straddling. parcel lines. This
improvement was not removed until end of Aug. 1985
G - Building Permit and Site Plan from construction documents for -
improvements to Parcels B/C noting |mprovement straddlmg
parcel lines
H - Building Permit for Parcel A — Aug. 22, 1985 for smgle family
residence and removal of improvement over parcel line
|- Grant Deed from John Hansen to Patrick Craig
J - Letter from Craven Landscaping to John Hansen forwarded to
Patrick Craig
K — Documentation from Craven Landscaping — Computer billings from
April1986 to Dec. 2005, some hand written statements between
Jan. 1983 and March 1986.

Please let me know what the next step is in processing thi‘sappeal. Thank you.

_Sincerely,

591 Lighthouse Ave. fuite 5 SUBMITTED BY APPLICANT

Pacific Grove CA. 95950
Ph(831)372-6585 [ax(831)372-8159



January 21, 1982

Delwyn C. Rasmussen
704 D Forest Avenue
Pacific Grove, CA93950

Subject: Lot split of property at Sinex and 17 Mile Dr.
Owners Janet Spencer and Margaret M. Hansen

Dear Mr. Rasmussen,

This is to authorize you to act as an agent on behalf
of Mrs. Spencer, my aunt and Mrs, Hansen, my mother in -
. connection with their intention to divide their property.’

My authority to act in this regard is evidenced in the
attached copies of General Power of Attorney for my aunt
and mother.

Slncerely,

John W. Hansen, A. I A.

Pacific Crw
Planmnngldg DeplA_) |

E@EWEL@

FEB 2 1982

SUBMITTED BY APPLICANT




{(Map reguirements are fo

F; e ) T A
/ ’//;7/‘/4””“(?’1?3( OF PRCIFIC GKOVE e or -
L7709 BROETE.
N Dl
APPLICATION FOR SUBDIVISION .
i ,
und in Chapter 24.02Z, 24.03, and 24.04 of the Subdivision CQrdinsnce

——

(Cormnunitiy Hd}using Projects must comply with Chapter 24.18 of the subdivision Qrdiriance)

10.

11.

12.

13.

L(- | 7

File No; 52_"‘ \Z-

¢ Mavgaret Hansen

Janet %’péhcer

Name of Owner(s):

Mailing Address: 55272 E. DaNZlS,. Mesa,ﬂv_lZBSZ oS

Phone:

Property Address: BoZL ~ 7 Ml le DY; ve, Paci-?fc Gyrove

Assessor's Parcel Number(s): -Gl -on Zoning: R1-83

General Plan Designation:

Gross Lot Area (in acres or square feet): (a) Existing Parcel 392, 8692 5'4- F+.2

(b) Proposed Parcels -16,527,41, 10,131 ql‘

f12,6 W x.

present or last use of site and/ox building:

Residentia)l

Describe what you intend to do on the subject property:

(a) 1If NO NEW CONSTRUCTION, what will be done to the site ox building and what will
be the use of the site or building?

Proposed to divide into 3 single-family vesidentia)
parvcels. ' ’

(b) NEW CONSTRUCTION — RESIDENTIAL: Type and total number of units (e.d., one-story
single-family; two-story duplex) ’

This onpos’a\ s fov divisien, riot fov new co“g+vuc+i°“

(c) NEW CONSTRUCTION — COMMERCIAL: Type (e.g., xretail, industry, office)

M. A.

No. employees N. A Building Sguare Footage -~ N. A. No. of Restrooms N.A

(d) Number of on-site parking spacés provided: N A.

Number of on-site loading spaces provided: MN.A.

(e} If the entire project is not to be constructed at one time, indicate the number
of phases, and the time until final completion:

N. A
(f) Will any existing structures be demolished? Yes X No . If Yes, show on plz
Will grading or £illing be regquired? Yes No X . If Yes, show location and exten

on improvement plans.

Is water available to serve the site? Yes X  No . If Yes, show location and sizz
of water main on improvement plans.

Is sanitary sewer available to serve the site? Yes X No . If Yes, show locatics
and size of sewer main on improvement plans.

Does the subject property have direct access to dedicated Rights—of-way of fifty (50)
feet wide or greater? Yes X VNo . Show existing and proposed streets on map.

How many people will be displaced, if any? ‘40\'\(,

SUBMITTED BY APPLICANT



4=

Will &ny hazardous materials be used or stored as part of the propcsed use
‘ {e.g., explecsives, corrosives, gasoline} Yes No . If Yes, exclein

15. Will the propcsed project create ‘any of the following environmental effects: fire or
explosion hazard; noise or vibration; intense illumination; smoke, charred paper, dus
soot, grime, carbon, noxious acids, fumes, cases, odors, particulate matter, or any
_other form of air contaminant; heat or cold; dampness; electrical or radiocactive
emission? Yes No x . If Yes, explazin fully on a separate sheet of paper.

16. N;me of Applicant (if different from Owner): John W. Hansen
'Malllng Address: 7.70\ CO++33(3 LUag Sacvamewbo Ca. 95825

21z)
Phone: 972 96 63

17. Engineer/Supervisor or other designated representative:

D. B, RASMUBSEN
_ LICENSED LAND SURVEYDR
Mailing Address: 204 PHAREST AVENUE ‘
PATIFIC BROVE, CALIFORNIA 93950 . C408)

Phone: 375.712<46

i8. Title Company: MNone jl’\vol\)&c:' 3+ +his +ime.

Mailing Address:

Phdne : N

19. What Deed Restrictions are presently effective on the property and pertain to the
proposed subdivision? (Attach copy of restrictions, if avallable)

See enclosed deed copy; it would appeay none of
+he vestyvictions would affest ‘his preposed division:

20. Will any existing buildings fall in violation either of a City Ordinance or a deed
restriction if the requested subdivision is approved? Yes No 5 .

21. Owner's Certification:

I/WeX ", being first duly sworn, dispose and say:. That
I am agent Tdor owner in the above application and know the contents thereof; that
the property has been surveyed and all lot corners staked as required by the City oI
Pacific Grove; that the same is true of my/our knowledge ,\axcept as to those matters
which are therein stated on information or belief, and that those matters are beliewv:
to be true and corpect. * oy will be set

D -£~ AN~ Dated: l[il[f?..,

(ovner's agent)

7—._
Subscribed and sworn ,tcr—before me this /a7l day of @,6141’44{2/’4/' , 198 <
7
- i ) el
/// ///)/'/* R ////‘/(/\ %‘A‘wi :

nhyo
S 6. Fisheg
tc-¢ 0
. : MONTER: ALIFORNIA
____________________________ My Cer, SEEY COUNTY y54q, &F
. = sign Expires August 257
P 9ust 39, jo33

S )
P

Notary Public in and for said county and state

FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY

The above application has been examined by me and found to be complete and acceptable for
filing.
Initials Date:

Date Received:

Filing Fee: Receipt No.: SUBMITTED BY APPLICANT

Environmental Review Fee: Date Paid: Receipt No:

wn
1

~J

10
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Description: Monterey,CA Parcel Map 15.216 Page: 1 of 1

Order: 2063685 Comment.
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MONTEREY PENINSULA
WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT

5 HARRIS COURT, BLDG. G - P.0. BOX 85 « MONTEREY, CA 93942 « (831) 658-5601 « FAX (831) 644-9558

RESIDENTIAL INSPECTION REPORT
Conservation: DChangc of Txtlc& Re-inspection - Permits: D Pre-Inspection DNew Construction D Demo/Credits
Previous inspection date: 06 DRemode]/Addmon DRe-mspecuon
PROPERTY ADDRESS: _ 302 ] MILE DRAVE
CITY: ?A’ 6 i F ! (‘/ C(JZO \JF NUMBER OF BATHROOMS: FULL, l ‘ Vo — 7

ASSESSOR=S PARCELNUMBER: OO G~ (1 . 039  TRANSFER DATE:
OWNER=S NAME: &8 Craie B. S PERMIT #
PERSON CONTACTED: __ SEANWIES PHONE:

AS[ ] WAS NOT found to be in compliance with MPWMD conservation standards and/or with MPWMD Water
t# . Conservation standards are listed in Regulation 14 of the District Rules and Regulations and are

summarized on the back of this form. (Permit requirements specific to this property are on file at the District o[[zc .)
YEAR OF CONSTRUCTION: CM() NO. OF BEDROOMS: _ X APPROX. SQUAREFEET: _ISEUV 1 T

@?m certifies that an inspection was conducted at the above address. At the time of the inspection, the property

Any di&crepancies on fixture counts must be reported and cleared or appealed within 21 days of inspection date.

‘WATER FIXTURE INVENTORY:
Name of fixture Fixture Count Fixture Value Fixture Credit
‘Wash basin ‘ 1.0 unit each
2" wash basin Master bath unit each
Toilet, 1.6 gallon per flush MANS A% i} 1.7 units each

1.3 units each
1.0 units each
1.7 units each
3.0 units each
___units each
___units each
2.0 units each
2.0 units each
2.0 units each
2.0 units each
1.5 units each
2.0 units each

Toilet, 1.0 gallon per flush
Toilet, 1/2 galion per flush
Toilet, Non-ultra low flow
Large bathtub (over 55 gal.)
Master bathtub

Master bath separate shower stall

Standard tub (with or without showerhead) i ‘

Shower stall with one head

Additional showerhead*

Kitchen sink/dishwasher (DW)MAN Th(:_Cwiaaatd l

Kitchen sink/ultra-low consumption DW
Dishwasher additional (type)

Laundry or Utility sink (1 per residential site) l 2.0 units each
‘Washing machine (WM) = K TULRE 2.0 units each
Ultra low consumption WM

Bidet 2.0 units each

1.0 units each

Bar sink or vegetable sink l
Instant-access hot water system A /A
Sw1mm1ng pool (surface area) !
Other: 7, i, s QENTRG
Other: OF._LST, MIIACENT T0_tHouse
WPy Legty Total Credits
To calculate fixture credit: use fixture count x fixture value to assess total fixture credit available.

*Maximum credit of four (4) fixture units are available for multiple showerheads, but permit is required for installation.
Note: No water credits are available for exterior water fixtures, multiple utility sinks, and muitiple showerhead installations, (Pursuant to District Rule 24.)

SUBMITTED BY APPLICANT

Lol T I B L B I R O R

L {1 { O 1

Cistern Information; Gallon storage capacity:

]nspector =s Notes: }

The following items WERE NOT in compliance (see back of form):
[:] Showerheads Faucet Aerators D Hot Water System Toilets
D Landscape Irrigation Signage Requirements (Commercial properties) D Other

ACTION REQUIRED

D Items not in compliance must be corrected within days or by close of escrow, whichever is sooner.
[:l Re-inspection required. Please call 658-5601 to schedule.
[:] Itemized receipts or (other) mail to P.O. Box 85, Monterey, CA 93942 or fax to 644-9558.

D ‘Water Release Form & Permit Applicatioﬁ Form is required from (jurisdiction)

D Fees are due. (Please call District for amount,)

D Other
OV v Muahee! Belly  c-qe

Acﬁ wledgn’w%t\jf Receipt Date MPWMD Representative Date

See Important Terms and Conditions on back of form.
\C\Documents and Settings\OwneADesktop\Combined Inspection Report.doc 6/2/72005 white capy — applicant  yellow copy - MPWMD
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APPLICATION FOR BUILBING PERMIT

GITY OF PACGIFIC GROVE

DATE_S5=38 =% 24
permiT N0, 17171

ASSESSUR'S N0 C-Gil—) _ rmri_ém
- - . .
oction 0 o Soz- 1T Mz Uive Lot b bk 35T
wer 1O H N Hans oy _ Address 348 VIS Pione
santractor [ FA S0y < License # S22 1 51 - Address | BO M ) Fx, ,[A‘ Phane W B2
“ng./Arch, License # Address Phone
RECEIPT NO. ’ STORIES TYPE SITE DIMENSIONS & ARFA THE ABOVE APPROVAL T;innré VALUATION
PERMISSION 10 D0 THE WORK z# Py
COVERED BY THIS APPLIGATION : 20
ACCORDANCE WITH  PLANS AS *rj; @san
APPROVED AND ALL APPLICABLE
SET BATKS N FEET COVERAGE DATA GOUNTY M0 STATE RONKES, | PERMIT 5
FRONT SIDE SiDE REAR ALLOWED REGULATIONS AND LAWS, GOV- 0
. EAANG LOCATION, CONSTRICTON |y o1 o a8
EXISTING AND OCCUPARCY OF BUILDING. ":LBQ
| SMIP. 2,
FIRE 20K USE Z0%E B0, TYPE NEW 3 -
: . . e e3
n-l_5-3 SFZ TOTAL T
YPE IMPROVEMENT , aeeucawry . '
T aup CIRMole. LAt [T REPAIR [ ALTER ?gmﬂ el Dkﬁﬁi-ié‘/
1 Move {7 DEMOLISH [} OTHER ;’1 / P APPROVE DATE /
NS / WS TATE
SETBACK FOUNDATION FORMS & 5-1e ,;..[ VENTS & FIRE STOPS
GARAGE FORMS “. 5-10-2+/ ] ELEGTRIGIAN - NO ROUGH WIRING UNTIL THIS SPACE SIGNED
ELECTRIC GROUND ELECTRIC SERVICE PANEL
POUR NO CONCRETE UNTIL ABOVE HAS BEEN SIGNED ROUGH ELECTRIC
ELEL. PLUNB. HEATING S| GROUND FAULT CIRGUIF
CONCRETE SLAB FLOGRS - /c/ H-10-24 || COVER NO WALLS UNTIL ABOVE HAS BEEN SIGNE
DO NOT POUR FLOOR UNTIL ABOVE HAS BEE_N’glGNED LATH/WALLBOARD INTERIOR
CONE, FORMS & REINF. " LATH/TUB & SHOWER
CON. BLOCK & REINE. PLUNBING FIXTURES -
FIREPLACE & CHIMNEY WATER HEATER
FRAMING - FLOOR FURNALE
ROUGH PLUMBING GAS APPLIANCES
BAS PIPG ELECTRICAL FIXTURES
ROUGH PLUMBING ELECTRICAL APPLIGANCES
GAS PIPIKG WATER PRESSURE
ROUGH HEATING GAS PRESSURE
FRAMING - WALL & PARTITION / — z.._.;! GAS METER AUTHORIZED
FRAMING - ROOF 7 Z Py 5o/ | ELECTRC METER AUTHORLZED
SHEATHING - ROOF ’/f AN
LATH/SHEATHIG - EXTERIOR !
0K T0 OCCUPY: p) By, B P Y
FINAL INSPECTION: e/

A WE
7

SUBMITTED BY APPLICANT
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Grmmmemiomm

POST THIS CARD AT OR NEAR FRONT OF BUILDING

A CITY OF PACIFIC GROVE

‘BUILDING DEPARTMENT

INSPECTION RECORD

Job Address /pﬁg \,S//\/‘/E—{X Type Occupancv'
Nature of Work zﬂ/ &= l/i/ T S~ /> . )
Use of Buitding it/f‘;’/ /ét'/:S/JDF‘/I/C?/C IV B
Building Parmit No. ?J//S/ - Date Issued 5 - ZZ/ y'_S’— o
Owner_ L = /!'// s @ (’«E_C- yors / fF- !elé?C/‘é’ i/ 5l

Contractor Yo i //i/ AL /:—/?

lnspector must sign all spaces pertaining to this job

INSPECTION _ DATE . INSPECTQR

Foundations: ’ .
Setback D-4-35 2 d
Trench 7"&{.9/ - -
Reinforcing 7 =12 -5 Iqﬁ//
Foundation Wall and '7'20 J"b %
Musther Prootig™ G g5 |\ T A

.Pour no concrete until above has been signed
Concrete Slab Floor GCARA GIE lo-/-T§ Gq.CH
Electrical {Groundwork)} : :

Plumbing {Groundwork)

Gas Piping (Groundwork)

Do not pour floor until abovg-has been signed

Rough Electrical 0% f’[’b/ﬂ Ll /?'*‘F’S’"—
Rough Plumbing 2 (PS5
Rough Gas Piping/n-&. £ /I{“‘/? ~F3
Rough Heating and Vem:lanorfﬁ‘(ﬁ/?

{Above must be st%ned prio; /
framing inspection /

- _ ~
Frammg.él.‘!&- WY d - B VN Al 4 7 £

Cover no work untii above has been signed

Lath and Plaster {interior)
Lath
Scratch Coat .l
Brown Coat _ ) i '
Finish Coat___ - i : /

Wallboard /2-17-55 A

Lath and Plaster (Exterior) /
Lath J2-19 -85 =

Seeme=SHt_hep [T (Fa 12 S-30-f5 /-/ (i

Brown Coat

Finish Coat

" Miscellaneous
Roefing

Sipwns SR LBN 1-29 -5t

Refrigeration

Electrical it .Sy 2 (oE | A-160 ~ S

Final

Electrical Fheef s>\, =27 -4
Plumbing Fixtures i
GarPiggyy <\ /¢ € 5 K

Heating and Ventilation

Job Completed 3 -‘b-—'zVé

FORM 300.2

SUBMITFED'BY ARPLICANT

1



B Applkunl .

. (Fhis section need not ba completed if the’ parmit is for onb hundred defiars ($100) or Tesi).

" of the Lobor Code. you must forthwith coimply it such, providons o fhs parmit ol be didmed revoked

Sm e v g e

UIBMO

_ $834GAV Sor

sHERT).

. Jg gtg A‘ruc‘u'u

'Dllﬂlll

375 a.sf&‘

‘IC"II -0.

TR ADOREDS

.DIDNI -

3’7.5 949/

Llllﬂ.l »o.

LL/ﬂ’-S 7/& /(/Gkrﬁksi

TahiL AboREys.

l.l:l.vul. nO.

c. é?;? 75;

XA

WAL Apnn—t-l ~

...'-c“ -

'T#Glmvzél‘fﬂ‘! L
REGEIPT#l 196

Y /“775’/-’7*7??6! .

,82

ci 1

PLAN CHECK FEE No. 4388

CECILIA ROCKWELL

NE

EA

| i!!%@n cégés

" FoR 1003 SInNEX avsmé

1N

013951470600 -

2_/
Je

;znmr er

bk |

Troveor 7 Jollhk, TENDERED |~ 330,
:.‘:;:,:"' V ~N .gmmg R Oivision g@ 9 -
S e - Tom -
- ;4_smm 'nhmsnc . Ov £7e9 AL B

0 FOR ISSUANGE 8Y.

APPLICATION ACCEPTED

Fire
‘Zong

N~ V-\'-.-.'

fuse.
}Zone

R -

|

1 Fire Spm\klcu
'_Roquued L]y“ MNQ

] N:o. of
' Dweiting Units

: .OFFS- REET PARKING SPACES

“Not Required

T

FiRE DEPL.

SOIL REPORT

A _
a(onsw/ g

“}. . sionarine o CQNIRA_C[Q@vOR AUTHORIZED AGENT -

| {DATE}

) i:.mh, citirm .r.m 1 am licerised under m. prnvmom Cof Chupm 14 kwnm.m:mg with Section 7000) of Dtvmnn 3 of the Business and
Proleumm Code cnd my Imnu isin lull force nnd .

lmense C'ms - ticenie Numbar

Lontroctor

DECL

n heraby o offiers thot § om exmp' Jbm ¢ m. Cm.mxm s l‘ons- Law for the (ollnwlnn eason (Sn 7031.5, B\m
. Ay city which requires o permif te-eonivect, aler, | improve, deinalish; or repair.any structure, prior to iis issuan 50 roquires the oppli-

“cant for yuch permit Ip £ a signed stolement thot he s licensed pursyont to the provisions of jhe Contractor’s lnxme Low {Chapter 9 - -
" commenciog with Section: 7ooo) of Division 3 of the. Business ond Prolasions Code) or thot he is exempt tharafrom and the bosis for the

llsgedExemption. Any violatiori of Section 7037.5.by ony epplkom fw o pmmt wb{-m m. opplicant 1o o civil penalty of not more thon,
ive-bundred dollars ($500): - . .
b T4 'owner of the picperty, or my -mploynx With w wogu 0 their solo umponwmn, will: do the work, ond the structure is not injended or
SHered for sale (Sec:7044, Business aid Professions Codi: The Controcior’s Licensa Law does not applyo on owner of prapssty who builds . -
‘thereon, ond who dows such work LY uy‘thuwph His own smploy my;d.d'mm b are no intended or
sole. If. however, the bmldmg or improvement i woid. within one year of com) ion, the owner-bulder wnll have the burden of

% pruvmg thot he did not buildor iimprovefor the  purpsse. of sale) L k S+ [2 Q m\+mh

A -

Insurance, or a cersified copy

d Professions Code:

PC or i reason

| hereby offiim That | hove o centificate of consent fo sal-i o o qortifi

hercol ISec. 3800; Lab C). TR

of Worker’s Comps

Company :
0 Comﬁ-d nopy o filed with the city bu‘krng lmpmmn -dlpcnmenl or

CERTIFICATE OF IIBAPIIDN FROM WORKERS" courmunou jml
¥ “
1 cenily thet in the performance of the work for which this petmit lulsuad §shallnot emplay ony person in any mannes o o3 Jo become sub- |
|e<l 1o the Wovkus Complmoﬁcn Lows of CoMovm .

Owna- . - = Date 1 z
NOTICE TO APPUCANT: I, after mulmg this Certificate-of Enmphon s you should become subject to the Workers' Compmurmm provisions

) WHEN PROPERLY VAIJDATID (IN 'I'HIS S'ACE) THIS [ YOUI PERMIT

e

wg’rnlnﬂl Trees on the streets of Pacific Grove are public
and. under City control. Permission to remove haes may -
obtaisied only from the City,
s permit- doss nog Indvdo any signs or flood llgllﬂng

-GRADE llNES AS SHOWN ON: DRAWING ACCOMPANYING THIS
,APPUCATIDN ARE ASSUMED. TO BE CORRECT IF ACTUAL GRADE LINES

ARE NOT THE SAME AS SHOWN. REVISED DRAWINGS SHOWING COR-
RECT"GRADE UNES; CUTS AND" FilLS; ‘TOGETHER WITH COMPLETE

. 'DETAILS OF-RETAINING WALLS AND WALL FOOTINGS' REQUIRED MUST

BE RESUBMITTED TO THIS DIVISION FOR APPROVAE.
CON&TRUCTION lBNDING AGENCY

'l hereby affirm 1hut there is a construction |end|ng agency

for the performunce of the work for which this permit is

Assued (Sec. 3097, Civ.C.).

tender’s Name

lépdér’s Address .

THE' ABOVE APPROVAL
‘GRANTS PERMISSION TQ DO
THE WORK COVERED BY THIS

-APPLICATION IN"AG-
* CORDANCE WITH: PLANS AS
I APPROVED AND ALL AP- "

PLICABLE COUNTY AND
'SYAYE' ‘ORDINANCES, REGU-
LATIONS AND LAWS

" GOVERNING LOCATION,
° CONSTRUCTION 'AND OC- -
- CUPANCY OF BUILRING.

‘/I/

PR .511-’5'—‘1-
mucmc 33" &

APPLICANT



RECORDING REQUESTED BY
Aliance Title Company
AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

Name Patrick D. Craig
Stree
e s Box 4437

Stockton, Ca. 95204
City,State
Zip

Order No. 12371728-703-DIN

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER’S USE

GRANT DEED
THE UNDERSIGNED GRANTOR(s) DECLARE(s) Documentary Transfer Tax is $808.50
-City of Pacific Grove ™ computed on full value of interest or property conveyed, or
Conveyance Tzx is $0.00 3 full value [ess value of liens or encumbrances remaining at
Parcel No. 006-611-G347-000 & G06-611-035-000_ the time of sale

" Declarant or Agent Determining Tax
FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
“Yohn: W. Hansen, Trustee of the John W. Hansen & Mary Helen Hansen Family Trust:dated 9/19/89 as to an undivided

1/2 interest and Stanley V. Whitehead and Mary Jane Whitehead, Trustees of the ‘Whitehead FAmily Trust Agreement
dated 4/24/2000

. hereby GRANT(s) to
Patrick D. Craig and Kathryn A. Craig, Trustees of the Patrick D. Craig and Kathryn A. Craig Farmly Trust dated

10/31/2002 .
the following real property in the city of Pacific Grove -

»

county of Monterey, state of California:

Parcel B and Parcel C in the City of Pacific Grove, County of Monterey, State of California, as shown on Map filed June 4,
1954, in Book 15 page 216 of Parcel Maps, in the office of the County Recorder of said County.

. Dated: September 29. 29005

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF Monterev } S.S. Johm W. Hansen
On before me,

Stanley V. Whitehead
2 Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Mary Jane Whitehead

personally known to me {or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence) 10 be the person(s) whose narac(s) is/are subscribed to the within
instrument and zcknowledged to me that he/she/thcy executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacizy(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on
the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
person(s), acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature (This area for official notorial seal)

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO PARTY SHOWN ON THE FOLLOWING LINE; IF NO PARTY SHOWN, MAIL AS DIRECTED ABOVE

Name Street Address City & State

SUBMITTED BY APPLICANT



CRAVEN

LANDSCAPING

Lic. # 562823

November 15, 2005

Mr. John Hansen
5429 Home Court
Carmichael, CA 95608

Dear John;

Craven Landscaping would like to thank you for letting us maintain your property for
over the past 22 years. We are sorry to hear that you have sold the property, but have
enclosed a couple of business cards and hope that you have the opportunity to refer us to
the new property owners.

Craven Landscaping wishes you the very best in your future endeavors’.

Sincerely,

Roark A. Craven
President/CEO, Craven Landscaping

RAC/saw

SUBMITTED BY APPLICANT

343 Roberts Avenue ® Seasnde CA 93955 « Phone (831) 394-6967 * Fax (831) 394-8474
www.cravenlandscaping.com



» Craven Landscaping

o

<%~ 343 Roberts Ave.

. <

5% Seaside, CA 93955 S| e |
_ — | 1212005 | -
Phone# | 831-304-6967 | Fax# | 831-304-8474 e
Bill To Project Site- .
Margaret Hansen Margaret Hansen

5429 Home Ct
Carmichael, CA 95608

802 17 Mile Drive
Pacific Grove, CA 93950

P.0O. No.

Terms

Project-

Customer #

Due on receipt

Quantity

Description

Amount

11 Maintenance: QOct

140.00
Computer Copies
Shovdd e com
Subtotal $140.00
Sales Tax (7.25%) $0.00
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $140.00
SUBMITTED BY APPLICANT




Fax # 831-394-8474

W
e

Date

b nvoice#

10/1/2005 |

Project Site
‘|Margaret Hansen Margaret Hansen
5429 Home Ct 1802 17 Mile Drive

Carmichael, CA 95608 Pacific Grove, CA 93950
P.O. No. Terms . Project Customer #
) Due on receipt

Quantity Description Rate Amount
Quarterly Maintenance: July - Sept 420.00 420.00
Sales Tax (7.25%) $0.00
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $420.00

SUBMITTED BY APPLICANT



raven Landscaping

43 Roberts Ave. : e
easide, CA 93955 Date.” - }° .‘n'\'/o‘icj_e,.#-'j
— 7/1/2005. 5581
3 ~394-6967 Fax # 831-394-8474 : : SRS
’T,OV _ Project Site
rgaret Hansen Margaret Hansen
5429 Home Ct 802 17 Mile Drive »
‘Carmichael, CA 95608 Pacific Grove, CA 93950
P.O. No. Terms Project Customer #
Due on receipt
Quantity Description Rate Amount
Quarterly Maintenance: Apr - June 420.00 420.00
Subtotal $42000
Sales Tax (7.25%) $0.00
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $420.00

SUBMITTED BY APPLICANT




Invoice

Date invoice #
T 4/1/2005 5258
# | 831-394-8474
gy Project Site
Margaret Hansen Margaret Hansen
f5429“H¢mé* Ct.. - 802 17 Mile Drive
U ~Ca?rrniChae|;‘CA 95608 Pacific Grove, CA 93950
P.0. No. Terms Project Customer #
Due on receipt
Quantity - Description Rate Amount
1 |Quarterly Maintenance: Jan - Mar 420.00 420.00 -
Sales Tax (7.25%) $0.00
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $420_00 ’ '

SUBMITTED BY APPLICANT




Invo_ice

v Date Invoice #
iy 1/1/2005 5101.
$1:394:8474 .
| ot Project Site
|MargaretHansen Margaret Hansen
5429 Home Ct .~ 802 17 Mile Drive
Carmichael, CA 95608 ‘ Pacific Grove, CA 93950
P.O. No. Terms Project Customer #
Due on receipt
Quantity Description Rate Amount
1]|Quarterly Maintenance: Oct - Dec 2004 360.00 - 360.00
Subtotal $360.0\0
Sales Tax (7.25%) $0.00
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $360.00

SUBMITTED BY APPLICANT



berts Ave.
anlvd , ‘CA 93955

. Date

- Invoice 1

831-394-6967 Fax #

831-394-8474

| 10172008 | 4065

Project Site

‘Margaret Hansen
' Home Ct
rmichael, CA 95608

Margaret Hansen
802 17 Mile Drive
Pacific Grove, CA 93950

P.O. No.

- Terms Project

Customer #

Due on reéeipt

Quantity

Description

Rate

Amount

1|Quarterly Maintenance: July - Sept 360.00

360.00

Subtotal

$360.00 .

Sales Tax (7.25%)

$0.00

'PaymentsICredits

$0.00

Balance Due

$360.00

SUBMITTED BY APPLICANT




» Craven Landscaping

_Invoice

<~ 343 Roberts Ave. — e
4% Seaside, CA 93955 ‘Date | Invoice;
— , | 712004 | 4822
*'Phone # 831-394-6967 | Fax# | 831-394-8474 I — e e
Bill To Project Site ,
Margaret Hansen Margaret Hansen
5429 Home Ct 802 17 Mile Drive
Carmichael, CA 95608 Pacific Grove, CA 93950
P.O. No. Terms Project Customer #
Due on receipt
Quantity Description Rate Amount
1{Quarterly Maintenance: April - June 360.00 360.00
Subtotal $360.00
Sales Tax (7.25%) $0.00
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $360.00

SUBMITTED BY APPLICANT




Craven Landscaping

43 Roberts Ave.
‘Seaside, CA 93955

. 831-394-6967

Fax #

831-394-8474

Project Site

largaret Hansen
429 Home Ct
rmichael, CA 95608

Margaret Hansen
802 17 Mile Drive
Pacific Grove, CA 93950

P.O. No. - Terms Project Customer #
: Due on receipt

: »Quantity Description‘ Rate Amount
1]Quarterly Maintenance: Jan - Mar © 360.00 360.00
Subtotal $36000
Sales Tax (7.25%) $0.00
' Payments/Credits  $0.00

Balance Due

-$360.00

SUBMITTED BY APPLICANT




Craven Landscaping

3 Roberts Ave.
eas'ide, CA 93955

831-394-6967

Fax #

831-394-8474

Date b rveics:

| 112008 | 461

Project Site

Margaret Hansen
15429 Home Ct

Carmichael, CA 95608

'Margaret Hansen‘
802 17 Mile Drive
Pacific Grove, CA 93950

P.O. No. Terms Project Customer #
Due on receipt

Quahtity _ Description Rate Amount
1]|Quarterly Maintenance: Oct - Dec 2003 360.00 - 360.00
Subtotal $36000
Sales Tax (7.25%) $0.00
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $360.00

SUBMITTED BY APP LICANT




.vraven Landscaping

:343 Roberts Ave.
‘Seaside, CA 93955

. Fax# 831-394-8474

| pae

| 10/1/2008-

Project Site

Via garet Hansen
29'Home Ct
michael, CA 95608

Margaret Hansen
802 17 Mile Drive
Pacific Grove, CA 93950

P.0. No. Ten’ns‘ Project Customer #
» Due on rece'ipt

k .Quantity Description Rate Amount
1| Quarterly Maintenance: July - Sept 360.00 360.00
Subtotal $360.00
Sales Tax (7.25%) $0.00
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $360.00

SUBMITTED BY APPLICANT




Craven Landscaping

“. 343 Roberts Ave.
Seaside, CA ‘93955

831-394-6967 Fax # 831-394-8474

1 Inveic

| 72003 |

Project Site

Margaret Hansen
15429 Home Ct
‘ICarmichael, CA 95608

Margaret Hansen
802 17 Mile Drive
Pacific Grove, CA 93950

SUBMITTED BY

P.O. No. Terms Project Customer #
Due on receipt
’ Quantity Description Rate Amount
1{Quarterly Maintenance: vApriI - June 360.00 360.00
Subtotal $360.00
|
i Sales Tax (7.25%) $0.00
l Payments/Credits $0.00
[ Balance Due $360.00
! APPLICANT
‘ .
|
|




,,g: Craven Landscaping

¢[)<: 343 Roberts Ave.
« Seaside, CA 93955

| 831-394-6967

831-394-8474

B D,a‘t‘e‘_-f_,‘_?,

4112003 L

Project Site

Margaret Hansen
5429 Home Ct
Carmichael, CA 95608

Margaret Hansen
802 17 Mile Drive
Pacific Grove, CA 93950

P.O. No. Terms Project . Customer #
| Due on receibt |

Quantity Description Rate Amount
' Quarterly Maintenance: Jan - March 360.00 360.00
Subtotal ' ' $36000
Sales Tax (7.25%) $0.00
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due 3360.00

SUBMITTED BY APPLICANT




» Craven Landscaping

¥ Seaside, CA 93955 Date. | Invc
‘ ‘ 1112003 |
831-394-6967 | Fax# | 831-394-8474 )
Bill To | Project Site
Margaret Hansen ' » - Margaret Hansen
5429 Home Ct 802 17 Mile Drive
Carmichael, CA 95608 Pacific Grove, CA 93950
P.O. No. Terms Project Customer #
Due on receipt
Quantity Descriptioh Rate Amount
1[Quarterly Maintenance: Oct - Dec 2002 360.00 360.00
| Subtotal : $36000
; S | Sales Tax (7.25%) $0.00
' Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $360.00

SUBMITTED BY APPLICANT




» Craven Landscaping . - Inv0|ce |
~» 343 Roberts Ave. '

(% Seaside, CA 93955  Date | tnvoics;
10/1/2002 4051 |
one # 831-394-6967 | Fax# | 831-394-8474 ) RS
Bill To Project sﬁe : | f.’-.]
Margaret Hansen Margaret Hansen
5429 Home Ct , 802 17 Mile Drive E
Carmichael, CA 95608 Pacific Grove, CA 93950 -,
P.O. No. Terms | Project . Customer # N ' -
Due on receipt
Quantity - Description Rate ' Amount
1|Quarterly Maintenance: July - Sept “ - 360.00 360.00
VE
Subtotal $360.00 _
Sales Tax (7.25%) $0.00 b
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $360.00

SUBMITTED BY ARPLICANT



, Craven Landscaping

» 343 Roberts Ave.
Seaside, CA 93955

831-394-6967

Fax#

831-394-8474

71112002 g

Bill To

Project Site

Margaret Hansen
5429 Home Ct

Carmichael, CA 95608

Margaret Hansen
802 17 Mile Drive
Pacific Grove, CA 93950

P.O. No. Terms Project Customer #
Due on receipt

Quantity Description Rate Amount

1{Quarterly Maintenance: April - June 360.00 360.00
- Subtotal $36000 »

Sales Tax (7.25%) $0.00
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $36000

SUBMITTED BY APPLICANT




“» Craven Landscaping
=5 343 Roberts Ave.

*: Seaside, CA 93955
SVITR

hone # 831-394-6967 Fax # 831-394-8474

Date

4/1/2002

Bill To

Project Site

Margaret Hansen
5429 Home Ct :
Carmichael, CA 95608

Margaret Hansen
802 17 Mile Drive

Pacific Grove, CA 93950

P.‘O. No. Terms Project Customer #
Due on receipt

Quantity Description Rate _ | Amount
1{Quarterly Maintenance: Jan - March 360.00| 360.00
Subtotal $36000
Sales Tax (7.25%) $0.00
| Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $360.00

SUBMITTED BY APPLICANT




Craven Landscaping

Phone #

831-394-6967 Fax # 831-394-8474

| ti2r2002

Bill To

Project Sife. A

Margaret Hansen
5429 Home Ct
Carmichael, CA 95608

Margaret Hansen
802 17 Mile Drive
Pacific Grove, CA 93950

P.O. No. Terms Project Customer #
Due on receipt

Quantity Description Rate Amount
Quarterly Maintenance: Oct - Dec 2001 360.00 360.00
Subtotal $36000
Sales Tax (7.25%) $0.00
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $36000

SURMITTED BY APPLICANT




T‘Landscaping

oberts Ave.
aside, CA 93955

31-394-6967 Fax# | 831-394-8474

Project Site

“|Carmichael, CA 95608

Margaret Hansen
802 17 Mile Drive
Pacific Grove, CA 93950

P.O. No. Terms Project Customer#
Due on receipt
Quantity Description Rate Amount
Quarterly Maintenance: July - Sept 360.00 360.00
Subtotal $360.00
Sales Tax (7.25%) $0.00
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $360.00

SUBMITTED BY AFPLICANT




ndscaping
s Ave.

831-394-8474

Dats | Inve

700t |3

Project Site

argaret Hansen
5429 Home Ct
Carmichael, CA 95608

Margaret Hansen
802 17 Mile Drive
Pacific Grove, CA 93950

SUBMITTED BY A

P.O. No. Terms Project Customer#
Due on receipt
Quantity Description Rate Amount
1|Quarterly Maintenance: April - June 360.00] - 360.00
Subtotal $360.00 |
Sales Tax (7.25%) »$0;_'00 |
Payments/Credits $O;OO |
Balance Due .$360.00 :

PPLICANT



Craven Landscaping
,.ﬁ i 343 Roberts Ave.

Invmce‘f .

Seaside, CA 93955 Date- anOlce & ,
- 4112001 | A ,3260, o
e# 831-394-6967 | Fax# | 831-394-8474 — —
Bili To Project Site
Margaret Hansen Margaret Hansen
5429 Home Ct : 802 17 Mile Drive
Carmichael, CA 95608 Pacific Grove, CA 93950
P.O. No. Terms Project Customer #
| Due on receipt '
Quantity Description _ Rate Amount
1[Quarterly Maintenance: Jan - March 360.00 360.00
Subtotal | $360_0(j ,, f
Sales Tax (7.25%)  ¢500 |
Payments/Credits ' $0.00
Balance Due $36000 |

SUBMITTED BY APPLICANT




‘raven Landscaping Invoice
43 Roberts Ave. : : ,
Seaside, CA 93955 Date Invoice #
; “1/1/2001 3144
831-304-6067 | Fax# | 831-304-8474
Bill To Project Site
Margaret Hansen Margaret Hansen
5429 Home Ct 802 17 Mile Drive v
Carmichael, CA 95608 Pacific Grove, CA 93950
P.0. No. Terms Project Customer #
Due on receipt
Quantity Description Rate Amount
"1 {Quarterly Maintenance: Oct - Dec 2000 360.00 360.00
Sales Tax (725%) $0.00
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $36000

SUBMITTED BY APPLICANT



831-394-8474

Pfoject Site

Margaret Hansen
5429 Home Ct
Carmichael, CA 95608

Margaret Hansen
1802 17 Mile Drive
Pacific Grove, CA 93950

P.O. No. Terms Project Customer #
‘ ‘Due on receipt
Quantity Description Rate Amount
11Quarterly Maintenance: July - Sept 360.00 360.00
Subtotal 36006

Sales Tax (7.25%)

Payments/Credits

Balance Due

SUBMITTED BY APPLICANT;




e p——

CAPING

Lic. # 562823

INVOICE NO. 2740

July 1, 2000

Bill To: : Job Address:
Margaret Hansen 802 17 Mile Drive
5429 Home Ct. Pacific Grove, CA 95608
Carmichael, CA 95608 -
Description Price
Quarterly Maintenance: Apr — June $360.00

em v Copiex

TOTAL $360.00

PO Box 22398 Carmel, California 93922 (408)624-7133

SUBMITTED BY APPLICANT



Bill To:
Margaret Hansen
5429 Home Ct.
Carmichael, CA 95608

Description .
Quarterly Maintenance: Jan — March

PO Box 22398 Carmel, California 93922 (408)624-7133

Job Address:
802 17 Mile Drive
Pacific Grove, CA 95608

TOTAL

"

INVOICE NO. 2665
April 1, 2000

Price

$360.00

$360.00

SUBMITTED BY APPLICANT




Bill To:

Margaret Hansen
5429 Home Ct.
Carmichael, CA 95608

Description :

Quarterly Maintenance: Oct - Dec 1999

CRAVEN

LANDSCAPING

nia 93922 (408)624-7133

Lic. # 562823
INVOICE NO. 2529
Jan 1, 2000
" Job Address:
802 17 Mile Drive
Pacific Grove, CA 95608
Price
$360.00
TOTAL $360.00

SUBMITTED BY APPLICANT

PO Box 22398 Carmel, California 93922 (4()8)624~7133

-



Margaret Hansen
5429 Home Ct.
Carmichael, CA 95608

Quarterly Maintenance:

PO Box 22398 Carmel, California 93922 (408)624-7133

AN DSEAPENG

Lic. # 562823

INVOICE NO. 2418

Oct 1, 1999
Job Address:
802 17 Mile Drive
Pacific Grove, CA 95608
Price
July — Sept , - $360.00
TOTAL $360.00

SUBMITTED BY App LICANT

-




Bill To:
- Margaret Hansen
5429 Home Ct.
Carmichael, CA 95608

Description
Quarterly Maintenance: Apr— June

NDSCAPING

Lic. # 562823

INVOICE NO. 2302
Jul 1, 1999

Job Address:
802 17 Mile Drive
Pacific Grove, CA 95608

Price

$360.00

C_%er Copress

—

TOTAL $360.00

SUBMITTED BY APPLICANT

PQ Box 22398 Carmel; California 93922 {408)624-7133




INVOICE NO. 2197

Apr 1, 1999
Bill. To: Job Address:
Margaret Hansen 802 17 Mile Drive
5429 Home Ct. . ~Pacific Grove, CA 95608
Carmichael, CA 95608
Description Price
Quarterly Maintenance: Jan — March $360.00
TOTAL $360.00

PO Box 22398 Carmel, California 93922 {408)624-713



CRaveEN

LANDSCAPING

Lic. # 562823
INVOICE NO. 2008
Jan 1, 1999
BiII-To: o Job Address:
Margaret Hansen ~ - 802 17 Mile Drive
5429 Home Ct. ~ Pacific Grove, CA 95608
Carmichael, CA 95608
Description , Price
Quarterly Maintenance: Oct — Dec 98 - $360.00
TOTAL $360.00

SUBMITTED BY APPLICANT

PO Box 22398 Carmel, California 93922 {408)624-7133



E./%N DSCAPING

Lic. # 562823
INVOICE NO. 1956
Oct 1, 1998
Bk Ton Job Address:
}Marg‘aret Hansen - 802 17 Mile Drive
P . Pacific Grove, CA 95608
- Carmichael, CA 95608
Description : Price
Quarterly Maintenance: July — Sept ' : $360.00
TOTAL $360.00

SUBMITTED BY APPLICANT
PO Box 22398 Carmel, California 93922 (408)624-7133



LANDSCAPING

Lic. # 562823

7
¢

B, &
5 AN

INVOICE NO. 1814
July1, 1998

BillTo: Job Address:

‘Margaret Hansen , 802 17 Mile Drive

5429 Home Ct. - Pacific Grove, CA 95608
‘Carmichael, CA 95608

Description Price

Quarterly Maintenance: April — June : ‘ $360.00

"TOTAL $360.00

SUBMITTED BY APPLICANT

PO Box 22398 Carmel, California 93922 (408)624-7133




Margaref Hansen
429 Home Ct.
~.-Carmichael, CA 95608

LANDSCAPING

Lic. # 562823

INVOICE NO. 1705
Aprit 1, 1998

Job Address:
802 17 Mile Drive
Pacific Grove, CA 95608

Description Price
Quarterly Maintenance: Jan — Mar v , $360.00
TOTAL $360.00

SUBMITTED By APPLICANT

PO Box 22398 Carmel, California 93922 {408)624-7133




LW

Lic. # 562823
INVOICE NO. 1687
Jan 1, 1998
o f»jB\‘i'Il ;l;o; , Job Address: |
Margaret Hansen - 802 17 Mile Drive
5429 Home Ct. : , Pacific Grove, CA 95608
~.Carmichael, CA 95608 :
Description Price
Quarterly Maintenance: Oct— Dec 97 $360.00
TOTAL $360.00

PO Box 22398 Carmel, California 93922 (408)624-7133

SUBMITTED BY APPLICANT




VETT

EANDSCAPENG
Lic. # 562823
INVOICE NO. 1567
Oct 1, 1997
Bfll To: Job Address: |
Margaret Hansen 802 17 Mile Drive
5429 Home Ct. Pacific Grove, CA 95608
Carmichael, CA 95608
Description | Price
Quarterly Maintenance: July — Sept 97 s ‘ $360.00
TOTAL $360.00

o —_
SUBMITTED BY Appi ICANT

PO Box 22398 Carmel. California 93922 (408)624-7133




INVOICE NO. 1452
July 1, 1997

Bill-To: - Job Address:
Margaret Hansen : 802 17 Mile Drive
5429 Home Ct. , , Pacific Grove, CA 95608
Carmichael, CA 95608
Description Price
Quarterly Maintenance: April — June 97 ' - $360.00
TOTAL $360.00

SUBMITTED BY APPLICANT

PO Box 22398 Carmel, California 93927 {408)624-7133

33




, [ANE}SCA?;N@ L

Lic. # 562823

INVOICE NO. 1334
Apr. 1, 1997

Bill To: Job Address:

Margaret Hansen ; : 802 17 Mile Drive

5429 Home Ct. : o Pacific Grove, CA 95608

Carmichael, CA 95608

Descﬁption ‘ ~ Price

Quarterly Maintenance: Jan — Mar 97 $360.00
TOTAL $360.00

SUBMITTED BY APPLICANT

PQ Box 22398 Carmel, California 93922. {408)624-7133



Bill To:

Margaret Hansen
5429 Home Cit.
Carmichael, CA 95608

Description

Quarterly Maintenance: Oct— Dec 96

I

B

LANDSCAPIN

INVOICE NO. 1215

Jan. 1, 1997
Job Address:
802 17 Mile Drive :
Pacific Grove, CA 95608
Price
$360.00
TOTAL $360.00

SUBMITTED BY APPLICANT

PO Box 22398 Carmel, California 93922 {408)624-7133




CRAVET

LANDSCAPING

Lic. # 562823

INVOICE NO. 1101

Oct. 1, 1996 ?
g i : - -Job Address: »
Margaret Hansen 802 17 Mile Drive
5429 Home Ct. Pacific Grove, CA 95608
>armichael, CA 95608
‘Description Price
Quarterly Maintenance: July — Sept $360.00
"TOTAL $360.00
SUBMIT

Y —
'ED BY APPLicANT
PO Box 22398 Carmel. Caltfornia 93922 (408)624-7133



| craven

LANDSCAPING

Lic. # 562623
INVOICE NO. 1014 :
July 1, 1996 i
Biil fo: Job Address: |
Margaret Hansen 802 17 Mile Drive
5429 Home Ct. , Pacific Grove, CA 95608
Carmichael, CA 95608
Description Price
Quarterly Maintenance: Apr - June $360.00 -
TOTAL $360.00

SUBMITTED BY APPLICANT
PO Box 22398 Carmel. California 93922-(408)624-7133



LANDSCAPING

Lic. # 562823

Property: 802 17 Mile Drive, Pacific Grove, CA 93950

Quarterly Maintenance
Jan — Mar 96 $360.00

PO Box 22398 Cammel, California 93922 (408)624-7133




Jan 1, 1996
_Margaret Hansen

5429 Home Ct.
Carmichael, CA 95608

Property: 802 17 Mile Drive, Pacific Grove, CA 93950

Quarterly Maintenance
Oct—Dec 95 $360.00

PO Box 22398 Carmel, California 93922 (408624-7133

-

SUBMITTED By APPLICANT




Oct 1,1995

Margaret Hansen ,
5429 Home Ct. )
Carmichael, CA 95608

Property: 802 17 Mile Drive, Pacific Grove, CA 93950

Quarterly Maintenance
July — Sept 95 A $360.00

PO Box 22398 Carmel, California 93922 (408)624-7133

SUBMITTED BY APPLICAN




Lic. # 562823

July 1, 1995

Margaret Hansen
5429 Home Ct.
Carmichael, CA 95608

Property: 802 17 Mile Drive, Pacific Grove, CA 93950

Quartérly Maintenance
April - June 95 $360.00

SU

PO Box 22398 Carmel, California 93922 -{408)624-7133

-

. LANDSCAPING

IMITTED BY APPLICANT



MNAMN

Lic. # 562823

‘May 1, 1995

Margaret Hansen
5429 Home Ct.
Carmichael, CA 95608

Property: 802 17 Mile Drive, Pacific Grove, CA 93950

Restore pond at patio

Materials  $384.15
Labor $720.00
TOTAL $1084.15

SUBMITTED BY APP |oANT

PQ Box 22398 Carmel, California 93922 (40R)624-7133



mwmmwma

Lic. # 562823

garet Hansen

Zarmichael, CA 95608
Property: 802 17 Mile Drive, Pacific Grove, CA 93950

Quarterly Maintenance
Jan —Mar 95 : $360.00

SUBMITTED BY APPLICANT

PO Box 22398 Carmel, California 93922 (4081624-7133



LANDSCAPIMNG

Lic. # 562823

Margaret Hansen
i 429 Home Ct.
Carmichael, CA 95608

Property: 802 17 Mile Drive, Pacific Grove, CA 93950

Quarterly Maintenance
Oct — Dec 94 $300.00

PO Box 22398 Cmmd Califormia 93922 (408)624-7133

- CRAVE "




AVEN

Lic. # 562823

"Margaret Hansen
- 5429 Home Ct.
Carmichael, CA 95608

Property: 802 17 Mile Drive, Pacific Grove, CA 93950

Quarterly Maintenance :
July — Sept 94 $300.00

SUBMITTED RY AFPPLIC

PO Box 22398 Carmel, California 93922 (408)624-7133

o

el Ve ot
LANDSCAPING




CRaven

LANDSCAPING

Lic. # 562823

July 1, 1994

Margaret Hansen
15429 Home Ct.
Carmichael, CA 95608

Property: 802 17 Mile Drive, Pacific Grove, CA 93 950

Quarterly Maintenance
April — June 1994 , $300.00

~ SUBMITTED BY APPLICANT
PO Box 22398 Carmel, California 93922 (408)624-7133




- 5429 Home Cit.

‘Margaret Hansen

Carmichael, CA 95608

Property: 802 17 Mile Drive, Paciﬁc Grove, CA 93950

Quarterly Maintenance : ‘
Jan — Mar 1994 $300.00

PO Box 22398 Canm,l California 93922 (408)624-7133

SUBMITTE

ED BY APPLICANT

i



: Y
LANDSCAPIN

Lic. # 562823

Jan 1, 1994

Margaret Hansen
5429 Home Ct.
Carmichael, CA 95608

Property: 802 17 Mile Drive, Pacific Grove, CA 93950

Quarterly Maintenance ‘
Oct—Dec 1993 - ~ $300.00

PO Box 22398 Carmel. California 93922 {408)624-7133

SUBMITTED BY APPLICA]



LANDSCAPING

Lic. # 562823

garet Hansen
5429 Home Ct.
Carmichael, CA 95608

Property: 802 17 Mile Drive, Pacific Grove, CA 93950

Quarterly Maintenance
July — Sept 1993 $300.00

PO Box 22398 Carmel, California 93922 (408)624-7133




LANDSCAPI N

Lic. # 562823

Margaret Hansen
‘5429 Home Ct.
Carmichael, CA 95608

Property: 802 17 Mile Drive, Pacific Grove, CA 93950

Quarterly Maintenance
April - June 1993 $300.00

PO Box 22398 Carmel. California 93922 {408)624-7133

SUBMITTED BY APPLICANT




| AN@SQAPENG

Lic. # 562823

armichacl, CA 95608
Prbperty: 802 17 Mile Drive, Pacific Grove, CA 93950

Quarterly Maintenance
Jan — March 1993 $300.00

[Og I 'u\,[\ T
FAH

AL

PO Box 22398 Carmel. California 93622 (408)624-7133

Aven




Lic. # 562823

Margaret Hansen
5429 Home Ct.
Carmichael, CA 95608

Property: 802 17 Mile Drive, Pacific Grove, CA 93950

Quarterly Maintenance
Oct — Dec 1992 . 300.00

PG Box 22398 Carmel; California 93922 {408)624-7133

’ i A (e
\F _:',\ .7.—)[ g\./[u\\gl




Oct 1, 1992
Margaret Hansen

5429 Home Ct.
Carmichael, CA 95608

Property: 802 17 Mile Drive, Pacific Grove, CA 93950

Quarterly Maintenance
July — Sept 1992 ‘ 300.00

SUBMITTED BY APPLICANT

PO Box 22398 (f.arme]; California 93922 {408)624-7123



Tuly 1, 1992

Margaret Hansen
5429 Home Ct.
Carmichael, CA 95608

Property: 802 17 Mile Drive, Pacific Grove, CA 93950

Quarterly Maintenance
Apr — June 1992 ' 300.00

PO Box 22398 Carmel, California 93922 (408)624-7133




CRaven

LANDSCAPI ING

Lic. # 562823

April 1, 1992

Margaret Hansen
5429 Home Ct.
Carmichael, CA 95608

Property: 802 17 Mile Drive, Pacific Grove, CA 93950

Quarterly Maintenance
Jan — Mar 1992 300.00

PO Box 22398- Carmel, California 93922 {408)624-7133




Jan 1, 1992

Margaret Hansen
5429 Home Ct.
Carmichael, CA 95608

Property: 802 17 Mile Drive, Pacific Grove, CA 93950

Quarterly Maintenance
Oct —-Dec 1991 300.00

PO Box 22393 Carmel, California 93922 {408)624-7133




CrRaver

L ANDSCAPING

Lic. # 562823

Oct 1, 1991

Margaret Hansen
5429 Home Ct.
Carmichael, CA 95608

Property: 802 17 Mile Drive, Pacific Grove, CA 93950

Quarterly Maintenance
July — Sept 1991 300.00

PO Box 22398 Carmel, California 93922 (408 J024-7133




Lic. # 562823

July 1, 1991

Margaret Hansen
5429 Home Ct.
Carmichael, CA 95608

Property: 802 17 Mile Drive, Pacific Grove, CA 93950

Quarterly Maintenance
Apr — June 1991 - 300.00

PO Box 22398 Carmel, California 53922 (408)624-7133




S ANDSCAPING

Lic. # 562823

April 1, 1991

Margaret Hansen
5429 Home Ct.
Carmichael, CA 95608

Property: 802 17 Mile Drive, Pacific Grove, CA 93950

Quarterly Maintenance
Jan — March 1991 , - 300.00

PO Box 22398 éarmel, California 93922 (408)624-7133

-



LANDSCAPTNG

Lic. # 562823

Jan 1, 1991

Margaret Hansen
5429 Home Ct.
Carmichael, CA 95608

Property: 802 17 Mile Drive, Pacific Grove, CA 93950

Quarterly Maintenance
Oct — Dec 1990 300.00

PO Box 22393 Carmel, California 93922 (408)624-7133




CRaven
LANDSCAPING

Lic. # 562823

Oct 1, 1990

Margaret Hansen
5429 Home Ct.
Carmichael, CA 95608

Property: 802 17 Mile Drive, Pacific Grove, CA 93950

Quarterly Maintenance ‘ '
July — Sept 1990 300.00

SUBMETTED BY APPUCA?\-"T

2398 Carmel, California 93922 .(408)624-7 133

PO Box 2




%ﬁ%

EANDSLAPENG

Lic. # 562823

Sept 1, 1990

Margaret Hansen
5429 Home Ct.
Carmichael, CA 95608

Property: 802 17 Mile Drive, Pacific Grove, CA 93950

Temporarily cap off existing irri gation system, replace with drip system

Materials : $367.94

Labor $400.00

TOTAL $767.94
S [Jl:j /r .

PO Box 22398 Carmel; California 93922 (408)624-7133



EAN@SQAWNG

Lic. # 562823

July 1, 1990

Margaret Hansén
5429 Home Ct.
Carmichael, CA 95608

Property: 802 17 Mile Drive, Pacific Grove, CA 93950

Quarterly Maintenance
April — June 1990 300.00

PO Box 22398 Carmel, California 93922 {408)624-7133

LJ,BJA,/HTTED B‘)/




April 1, 1990

Margaret Hansen
5429 Home Ct.
Carmichael, CA 95608

Property: 802 17 Mile Drive, Pacific Grove, CA 93950

Quarterly Maintenance
Jan — March 1990 , 300.00

PO Box 22398 szrmcl, California 93922 (408)624-7133

#

SUBMITTED BY APPLICANT




Jan 1, 1990

Margaret Hansen
5429 Home Ct.
Carmichael, CA 95608

Property: 802 17 Mile Drive, Pacific Grove, CA 93950

Quarterly Maintenance ’ »
Oct — Dec 1989 240.00

PO Box 22398 Cmmcf Californin 93922 {408)624-

133

SUBMIT

TED BY AFPLICANT




EANBSE&WN%

Lic. # 562823

uly 1, 1989

Margaret Hansen
5429 Home Ct.
Carmichael, CA 95608

Property: 802 17 Mile Drive, Pacific Grove, CA 93950

Quarterly Maintenance
Apr — June 1989 ' 240.00

PO Box 22398.C'z11'mcl, California 93922 (408)624-7133

RMITTED

1
S

PY /\‘P‘{‘!l “3,’»\ ST




Lic. # 562823

April 1, 1989

Margaret Hansen
5429 Home Ct.
Carmichael, CA 95608

Property: 802 17 Mile Drive, Pacific Grove, CA 93950

Quarterly Maintenance
Jan — Mar 1989 : 240.00

PO Box 22398 Carmel, California 93922 (408)624-7133

CRAVEN

LANDSCAPING .




January 1, 1989

Margaret Hansen
5429 Home Ct.
Carmichael, CA 95608

Property: 802 17 Mile Drive, Pacific Grove, CA 93950

Quarterly Maintenance
Oct — Dec 1988 240.00

PO Box 22398 Carmel, California 93922 {408)624-7133

AP}




@ CRAVE]

Lic. #562823.

October 1, 1988

Margaret Hansen
5429 Home Ct.
Carmichael, CA 95608

Property: 802 17 Mile Drive, Pacific Grove, CA 93950

Quarterly Maintenance
July — Sept 1988 . 240.00

PO Box 2239 Caﬁnc!, California 93922 {408)624-7133

CAPING

<

o

LR

SV

LAV

!
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pY APPLICANT




LANDSCAPING

Lic. # 562823

June 1, 1988

Margaret Hansen
5429 Home Ct.
Carmichael, CA 95608

Property: 802 17 Mile Drive, Pacific Grove, CA 93950

Upgrade current irrigation system for sprinkler system s ‘
Materials $519.66

Labor $320.00
TOTAL : , $819.66
o pom IO AN
L TTED BY A .
Siuo (VAR IR
PO Box 22398 Carmel, California 93922 (408)624-7133



April 1, 1988

Margaret Hansen
5429 Home Ct.
‘Carmichael, CA 95608

Property: 802 17 Mile Drive, Pacific Grove, CA 93950

Quarterly Mainten;clnce _
Jan — Mar 1988 240.00

PO Box 22398 Carmel, California 93922 (408)624-7133

-y 5§11

.
sub

M

STy

-
o/ /\“’D“"h!\r\h ;
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LANDSCAPING

Lic. # 562823

July 1, 1987

Margaret Hansen
5429 Home Ct.
Carmichael, CA 95608

Property: 802 17 Mile Drive, Pacific Grove, CA 93950

Quarterly Maintenance ~
April — June 1987 240.\(30"’*»-’-

&,

PO Box 22398 Carmel, California 93922 (408)624-7133




‘»
‘,
\
i
i
i
\

LANDS

Lic. #562823

N afgafet' Hansen
5429 Home Ct.
Carmichael, CA 95608

Property: 802 17 Mile Drive, Pacific Grove, CA 93950

Qna/rterly Maintenance
/ Jan — Mar 1987




roperty':- 802 17 Mile Drive, Pacific Grove, CA 93950

L »tQuarterly Maintenance
July — Sept 1986

PO Box 22398 Carme}, California 93922, {4083624-7133



CRaven

LAN DSCAPING

Lic. # 562823

uarterly Maintenance
: April — June 1986

PO Box 22398 Carmel, California 93623 {40R)624-7133

(9]




‘Margaret Hansen
5429 Home Ct.
Carmichael, CA 95608

Property: 802 17 Mile Drive, Pacific Grove, CA 93950

Quarterly Maintenance
January — March 1986

o

PO Box 23?;98- Carmel, California 93922 (408)624-7133
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